

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

To:	Mutual Fund Operations	From: Janus Fur	nd Services
Date:	March 8, 2017	Pages: 1	
Re:	Janus International Equity Fund Lic	uidation – Additional Info	ormation

As previously communicated on Friday, January 27, 2017, the Janus International Equity Fund is expected to liquidate on **Thursday, March 30, 2017**. Please note the following in preparation for the liquidation:

- It is expected that the Fund will make a distribution of income and/or capital gains in connection with the liquidation. The record date for the distribution is Monday, March 27, 2017, and payable/ex-date is Tuesday, March 28, 2017. Final distribution rate information will be distributed the afternoon of Tuesday, March 28, 2017.
- NSCC Fund/SERV trading will remain open up to and including the date of liquidation (March 30, 2017).
   Fund/SERV redemptions will be hard coded to settle T+1 starting with trade date Friday, March 24, 2017.
- After market close on **Thursday**, **March 30**, **2017**, a four decimal place NAV (\$0.0000) will be calculated for each share class listed below.

Shareholders of the Fund may redeem or exchange their shares at any time prior to the liquidation date; any applicable contingent deferred sales charges (CDSC) will be waived.

Fund Name	Fund	QUOTRON	CUSIP	CDSC
Janus International Equity Fund - Class T	1028	JAITX	47103A492	n/a
Janus International Equity Fund - Class I	1128	JIIEX	47103A534	n/a
Janus International Equity Fund - Class A	1228	JAIEX	47103A559	Waived effective 02/03/17
Janus International Equity Fund - Class C	1328	JCIEX	47103A542	Waived effective 02/03/17
Janus International Equity Fund – Class N	1428	JNIEX	47103D843	n/a
Janus International Equity Fund - Class S	1528	JSIEX	47103A518	n/a
Janus International Equity Fund – Class R	1628	JRIEX	47103A526	n/a

Please make appropriate adjustments to your systems. If further information is required, please contact:

Janus Fund Services (800) 305-2687 or (800) 525-0020

Karly Sissel – Supervisor, Fund Services (303) 691-3922 karly.sissel@janus.com

Keni Johnson – Supervisor, Fund Services (303) 394-6564 keni.johnson@janus.com

This material is being provided to the staff of investment professional firms solely for the distribution of data. This should not be considered sales material and is not an offer or a solicitation of offer for any securities.